

Reference: PC_22_057_RV

Presidential Committee for DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

PC Result of decision by correspondence (RV)

Upload date 2022-03-03 **Deadline 2022-03-03**

Responsible Elena SANTIAGO CID

Subject

Result of the Vote:

CEN and CENELEC Cooperation with DSTU, BELST, Rosstandart, EASC

Executive summary

Further to the PC consultation by correspondence, launched on 2 March 2022, to decide on the cooperation between CEN, CENELEC and several partners from the Eurasian region (DSTU, BELST, GOST R (previously Rosstandart), EASC), the result is positive, as follows:

PC members unanimously cast a positive vote.

The following decision will be recorded in the next Presidential Committee Decisions List in May 2022.

PC decision (C17/2022) on DSTU

The CEN-CENELEC Presidential Committee, by correspondence,

- reaffirms and offers support of CEN and CENELEC to DSTU as a Companion Standards Body and confirm the availability of all relevant services including access to deliverables and CEN-CENELEC technical bodies;
- encourages the CEN and CENELEC technical bodies to offer full support to DSTU experts where they participate and invite them to address CCMC with any question that may arise.

PC decision (C18/2022) on GOST R (previously Rosstandart)

The CEN-CENELEC Presidential Committee, by correspondence,

• decides to put on hold the Cooperation Agreement between CEN, CENELEC and Rosstandart with immediate effect and until further notice.

PC decision (C19/2022) on BELST

The CEN-CENELEC Presidential Committee, by correspondence,

 decides to put on hold the CSB agreements between CEN and BELST, and between CENELEC and BELST with immediate effect and until further notice.

Note: CEN and CENELEC Members understand that putting on hold the CSB agreements with BELST will have financial implications on the 2022 budgets ($2x \in 22.360$).

PC decision (C20/2022) on EASC



Reference: PC_22_057_RV

The CEN-CENELEC Presidential Committee, by correspondence,

 decides to put on hold the Pilot Projects with EASC on lifts and light/lighting with immediate effect and until further notice.

PC decision (C21/2022) on the Communication of the PC decisions (C17/2022, C18/2022, C19/2022 and C20/2022)

The CEN-CENELEC Presidential Committee, by correspondence,

- asks the Director General:
 - o to inform DSTU, Rosstandart, EASC of the Presidential Committee decisions within the shortest possible delay
 - to communicate these Decisions to CEN and CENELEC Members, relevant technical bodies and relevant European and international partner organizations, including ETSI, ISO and IEC, the European Commission and EFTA.

DISCLAIMER: The *draft* proposals for Decision, Resolution and Recommendation herein are provided by CCMC with the sole intent to facilitate the decision-making process of the relevant governing body. Any CCMC draft proposal may or may not be taken into consideration, amended or replaced at the full discretion of the governing body to which it is addressed.